PROVIDER UPDATE No. 132

DATE: July 20, 2021

TO: Providers

FROM: CalOptima Provider Network Management

SUBJECT: Procedure Code Updates

Based on the Medi-Cal bulletins and Newsflashes, CalOptima has updated the procedure codes for the subjects listed below:

- Sotrovimab (A Monoclonal Antibody) for COVID-19 Treatment Now a Benefit
- In-Person Signature Requirement for Delivered Medications
- Correction to 2021 HCPCS Quarter 3 Update
- New Telehealth Services and Various Changes to Every Woman Counts Program
- Updated Rates for Hormone Containing Vaginal Rings
- Radiology Reimbursement Rate Adjustment
- Update to Minimum Age Limit for Colorectal Screening
- Update to Allowable Specialized Services
- Updated Rates for Select Physician-Administered Drugs
- Additional Practitioner Types Allowed to Prescribe DME Items
- Updates to the List of Enteral Nutrition Products
- New Threshold Languages Added to HPE, CHDP and PE4PW Programs


For CalOptima’s prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website: www.caloptima.org/.